UTTAR DINAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD, KARNAJORA, RAIGANJ.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No.

099 /UDZP/2020-21

Memo No. 3177/UDZP.

06/Nov / 2020

Sealed percentage rate tenders are invited from the eligible contractors who are well acquainted and having sufficient credential in this field for works as per enclosed Annexure - A. for electrical works by the Additional Executive Officer, UDZP, P.O. Karnajora, Raiganj for Repairing of High Mast Light at Surun-II GP, Mouza Palaibari under Itahar Block, Uttar Dinajpur District

Intending tenderers bidder will have to apply in ther letter head mentioning NIT No. and Date for the job in a sealed cover to submit the to the Additional Excutive Officer, UDZP, Karnajora, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur from 07-Nov-20 to on or before12-Nov-20 UPTO 15.00 hours and purchase of tender papers from Cash Section of Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parisahd on or before 23-Nov-20 before Upto 15.00 hours and threafter it will be droped the tender papers on 25-Nov-20 upto at 16.00 hours and it will be opened on the same date after at 16.00 hours Bidder may repain present at the time of opening of the quotations.

Rate would be quoted item wise as specified at Annexure:A

Earnest money Rs.3997/-(Rupees three thousand nine hundred ninety-seven) Only in shape of DD(Demand Draft)/Bankers cheque/ pay order to be purchased in favour of the Additional Excutive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Karnajora, Uttar Dinajpur on nay Nationalized Bank/schedule bank to be submitted along with quoted

The intending tenderer shall have to submit valid PAN issued by the IT Deptt., Govt. of India, I/Tax(current), Professional Tax(current), valid 15-digit Goods and Services Taxpayer Identification Number (GSTIN) under GST Act, 2017

The Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any or all prequalification documents without assigning any reasons whatsoever and not bound to accept the lowest rate without assigning any reasons thereof.

To keep the work in good condition during the nexte twelver months after the supplying, if any additional/excess work is required over the stipulasted quantity in the schedule, the same will be treated as defect liability and the agency/authorized dealer/contractor/suppliere has to do the replaced or maintenance work at own cost.

The sealed tender must be dropped in the tender box kept in the Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, Officer Building at Karnajora, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

B

3/77/1(16) /UDZP.

Copy forwarded for information / taking necessary action to :

01.The Sabhadhipati, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

- 02. The Executive Officer, U/D. Zilla Parishad District Magistrate, U/Dinajpur.
- 03. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 04. The Sub-Divisional Officer. Raiagn / Islampur Sub-Division.
- 05.The Karmadhakshya, Purto, Karya-O-Paribahan Sthayee Samity, U/D. Zilla Parishad.
- 06. The Finance Controller Chief Accounts Officer, U/D. Zilla Parishad.
- 07. The Secretary, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 08. The District Engineer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 09. The Deputy Secretary, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 10. The Assistant Engineer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 11. The Accountant, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 12.Sri Joy Kumar Paul, Computer Assistant, UDZP is directed to upload the tender documents including NIT in the official website of this Zilla Parishad (i.e. www.udzp.in)
- 13. The Cashier, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.
- 14. Notice Board of Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

15.Office copy.

Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

Dated: 66 / Nov / 2020

SUMMERY

12-Nov-20 UPTO 16.00 hours

23-Nov-20 UPTO 15.00 hours

P

2. Last date time of purchase of Tender documents Upto 15.00 hours 25-Nov-20

3. Last date time of dropping at 16.00 hours 25-Nov-20 4. Date time of opening

> UTTAR DINAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD KARNAJORA, RAIGANJ.

ANNEXURE-A

N.I.T.MEMO No

/UDZP

1. Last date time of application for Tender documents

Nov / 2020

| SI. No | NAME OF THE WORK | AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER | FUND | TENDER | EARNEST MONEY @ 2% ON AMOUNT PUT TO | TIME OF COMPLETION | |
|-----------|--|-------------------------|------------------------|----------|---|-----------------------|--|
| - | Repairing of High Mast Light at Surun-II GP, Mouza Palaibari under Itahar Block, Uttar Dinajpur District | 199862 | 15th S.F.C Fund- | Rs.500/- | 3997 | 30(thirty) Days | |

District Engineer,

Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.